
 

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

‘A’ Block, IIIrd Floor, Chetak Complex, MP Nagar, Zone-II, Bhopal (MP)  

 
 

Notice Ref No: STC/CO/GOLD/PRICEQUOTATION-1/2018 DTD 07.08.2018 

 

Sub: Notice inviting Trade Margin bids from bullion empanelled parties through Central Public Procurement 

Portal (CPP) for participation in NMDCLIMITED’s tender (Ref ENQUIRY NO. : BB/MM/PUR/39A100/RE:1974 

dated 24.07.18). 

Specification of Gold Bullion Coins: 

 15 grams (1395 numbers ) and 8 grams (40 Numbers) each 

 24 Carat gold Bullion coins (circular type) of 9999 Purity (fineness) as per the art work prescribed by NMDC. 
 
Against the subject tender floated by NMDC LIMITED, the empanelled suppliers of STC are invited for participation in 

the said tender of NMDC LIMITED for supply of gold coins, as our backup supplier on the following terms and 

condition: 

A. General: 

1. The Backup supplier to furnish the required EMD (Annexure – I/1 of the NMDC tender document) for STC’s 

tender participation through Demand Draft in favour of M/s NMDC LIMITED, payable at BACHELI. 

2. The backup supplier / successful bidder to funish a PBG of 2% of the PO invoice value valid for a period of 3 

months through STC as detailed at clause No. 16 (Annexure – I) of the NMDC tender terms. 

3. Successful bidders to deposit an amount of Rs.2lakhs as Security Deposit through RTGS exclusively for STC. The 

same shall be refunded to the supplier on successful completion of the contract and after receipt of full 

payment from the Tendering Authority / Purchase Organization after deduction Commission/ Charges if any. 

4. The Undertaking (on stamp paper) to be submitted by all the participants that “I/We have gone through the 

terms condition of the NMDC Limited Tender No. BB/MM/PUR/39A100/RE:1974 dated 24.07.18 and have 

understood the same and that the same are accepted and binding upon me / us without any exceptions and 

deviations.” 

5. All tender terms and conditions of NMDC LIMITED & STC including all the annexures are to be accepted by the 

backup supplier. 

6. The Gold coins to be arranged by the supplier should be strictly complying with the specifications, packing etc. 

as per NMDC tender terms (as per annexure I) 

7. Payment to the backup supplier shall be released by STC only after receipt of payment from NMDC LIMITED 

after deducting trade margin and any other charges (if any). 



8. The shortlisted backup supplier should submit an undertaking in the subject tender that they shall be 

exclusively participating only through STC and not directly or through any other company. If the same is found 

so, at later date the said supplier will be debarred for further tender participation through STC under 

intimation to all State and Central Government Departments. 

 

B. The party which quotes the highest trade margin in percentage terms of the total value (including taxes, duties etc) 

will be considered. The minimum margin to be quoted should not be less than 1% (one percent) of the Tender 

value. The Trade Margin shall be added to the quoted price and the price including the Trade Margin shall be 

offered to NMDC Limited. The Trade Margin to be filled in the prescribed format at STC’s Annexure – A. The H1 

bidder shall submit to STC his per gram quoted price as per Annexure-II of NMDC Ltd. in hard copy immediately at 

the time of award of tender. 

C. The bids which are not as per the terms and conditions shall be summarily rejected. No conditional quotations shall 

be accepted. 

D. Bullion associates empanelled with STC as per STC’s Annexure – B, are eligible to participate in STC’s 

tender. Bids received from associates other than the list of associates as per STC’s Annexure – B will not be 

evaluated and will be summarily rejected. 

E. List of documents to be uploaded. 

 Required EMD through Demand Draft in favour of NMDC Limited, payable at Bacheli 

 STC’s Annexure – A – Trade Margin Quotation 

 All undertakings as per STC’s tender notice. 

F. Electronic Submission of Bids 

 For submission of e-bids, bidders are required to submit their bids onwww.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure 

website using Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). 

 Bidders are advised in their own interest to submit the online bids will before the submission end date 

and time (as per the server system clock of e-procurement portal). STC will not be responsible for any 

delay or the difficulties encountered during the submission of bids at the last minute due to any 

technical or other problem. 

 For any queries relating to the process of online bid submission or queries relating to CPP Portal 

(eprocure.gov.in), Bidder may contact CPP Portal Heldesk on Tel No’s : “0120-4200462, 120-4001002 

and 91-8826246593”. 

 

G. Closing time of Trade Margin Bid: The empanelled parties are requested to submit their Trade Margin Bid 

through Central Procurement Portal (www.eprocure.gov.in) latest by 11.00 am on 09.08.18. Bids shall be 

opened the same day at 11.30 am. STC may seek any further clarification or document as felt necessary but not 

obliged to do so. 

H. STC may at its absolute discretion, reserve the right to shortlist, accept, disqualify, elect, abandon, reject any part or 

whole of the process without giving prior notice to the prospective party. STC reserves the right to cancel this 

tender in totality without assigning any reason at any point of time. The decision of STC in this regard shall be final 

and binding on all participating suppliers. 

I. Clause of Indemnity 

The supplier will indemnify STC of any liability on account of fraud or breach of trust caused by the NMDC Limited 

/ supplier in performing the contractual relations and also for any damages or compensation due to any dispute 

between the NMDC Limited and supplier. STC shall also be indemnified from any act or any factual concealment 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


causing thereby damages or any legal proceedings against STC by any third party / NMDC Limited or supplier or 

any statutory authority involved in the transaction. The applicant also undertakes to keep STC harmless and 

indemnified from any loss or costs resulting from any decree obtained against NMDC Limited / supplier having 

tendency to be enforced against STC. Also, STC shall be indemnified from any consequential action taken by STC in 

to protect its interest or in order to defend any suit or legal action for itself or for on behalf of NMDC Limited / 

supplier, to the extent of cost / legal expenses / interest imposed upon. 

J. All details regarding the subject tender are available on websites: www.stclimited.co.in, and 

www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Any change/modification/corrigendum in connection with this tender will be 

intimated through one or more of these websites only. Prospective bidders are therefore requested to visit above 

mentioned websites regularly to keep themselves updated. STC shall not be liable to send any individual 

information or issue a public notice. 

  

http://www.stclimited.co.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


STC’s Annexure – A – Trade Margin Quotation 

Notice Ref NO. STC/CO/GOLD/NMDC/PRICEQUOTATION-1/2018 DATED 

09.08.18 

Name of the Company with full address Trade Margin for STC 
in % (net of all 
charges) 

  

 

 1395 Nos. of Fifteen (15) 
grams gold Coins (each 24 

Carat) 
9999Purity 

40 Nos. of Eight (8) grams Gold 
Coins (each 24 carat) 

9999Purity 

QUANTITY 
OFFERED 

1396 79 

 

We hereby agree to all terms and conditions as per Notice Ref. No.  

STC/CO/GOLD/NMDC/PRICEQUOTATION-1/2018 DATED 07.08.18 

 

Signature:     

Name:      

Designation:     

Company Seal 

Place: 

Date: 













Pnnt wlndow6t ll2u1a

Subjcct: Re: Participation in tender for supply of gold coins at Bacheli

Frorn: bld5materials@nmdc.co.in

Ti;: bullion.co@stclimited.co.in

{c: sonaltaneia@stclimited.co"in; rajiv120570@yahoo.co in

!-i;:i* Tuesday, 7 August, 2A18, LL.2I:35 AM IST

Dear Sir,

We are in receipt of your request email showing interest to participating in our tender & request us for extending of

due date. ln this connection, as a special case, we may consider for extending the due date for

one week as requested bY You.

Hence, you are requested to send your sealed quotation as per the T&C of our Tender on or

before 14.08.201L

This is for your kind information & requested to submit your sealed quotation within due date

without fail.

Thanks.

Jt. GM (Materials)

NMDC Ltd.

Bacheli Complex

{-


		2018-08-07T15:43:59+0530
	eProcure
	RAJIV MEENA




